COUN!

PROOF

FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA
INSTRUMENT NUMBER

iR %" 1 - 2011-27369
VERIFY w |
11/02/2011 12:10:02 PM

FEES § (DF.50 ! YZ:@Q
oHe C.OPP7_ GASH C5 "

CHECK#

I
REFUND e CREDT 1 REGISTER OF DEEDS
SHORT. NCR

AT

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT rpade this
Z day of [a Q‘a 2‘%2011 (Effective Date), by and between Boyer Young Equities
VII LLC (hereirafter referred to as “Developer”), Tuscany Place LLC, Sanitary and
Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy County, Nebraska, a Nebraska political

subdivision, (hereinafter referred to as “District”), and the City of Papillion, a municipal
corporation (hereinafter referred to as “City”).

WITNESSETH;

WHEREAS, the Developer, the District and City entered into a Subdivision
Agreement (“Subdivision Agreement”) dated June 19, 2007, and First Amendment thereto
dated August 3, 2010, with respect to the area to be developed, Lots 1 through 207,
inclusive, and Lot 209, Stockmans Hollow and Tuscany Place, LLC, a Nebraska limited
liability company, as owner of Lot 208, Stockmans Hollow; and

WHEREAS, Developer now desires to replat and develop Lot 207, Stockmans
Hollow, into Lots 1 through 90, and Outlots A through G, inclusive, Stockmans Hollow Replat
Four; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to further modify the Subdivision
Agreement to allow for the replatting and development of the Property as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual
promises and covenants hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Definitions: Unless otherwise defined in this Second Amendment, all
capitalized terms used in this Second Amendment shall have the same meaning set forth for
such terms in the Subdivision Agreement.

2. Amendments to Subdivision Agreement: The following provisions of

the Subdivision Agreement shall be modified with respect to the development of the
Property as follows:

A. Recitals: The first paragraph of the Recitals shall be
amended as follows:

C iy of Paphlion

|32 gast Third Slreel
rpitlion AL 1o



Exhibit “A” is hereby amended to reflect the
final plat of the Property as shown on Exhibit
“A-2" attached hereto (Lots 1 through 90 and
Outlots A through G, inclusive, Stockmans Hollow
Replat Four). Attached hereto, as Exhibit "A-3"
is a metes and bounds description of the area
contained within such final plat.

B. Exhibit “B” is hereby amended to }eﬂect the modifications

Property as shown on Exhibijt “B-2",

C. Exhibit C” is hereby amended tor reflect the modifications
to the sanitary sewer and water plans for the development of
the Property as shown on Exhibit “C-_2" attached hereto.

D. Exhibit “D-1" to the Subdivision Agreement is hereby
repealed in its entirety and the attached Exhibit “D-2" is
hereby submitted in its place with respect to the Summary of
Estimated Construction Costs.

E. Exhibit “F-1" is hereby repealed in its entirety and the
attached Exhlbit “F-2" is hereby substituted in its place with
respect to sediment and/or detention.

F. Article III, Section F is hereby amended as follows:
Capital Facilities Charges to the City of Papillion in the amount
of $127,500, less a credit for charges paid in the amount of
$82,598.40, for a net charge of $44,901.60. Not less than
S0% of gross capital facility charges paid to the City of Papillion
shall be specially assessed against properties served, Capital
Facilities Charges shall be paid prior to issuance of any buiiding
permits.

G. Phasi ) rovement. Attached hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit “H" is the Phasing Plan for
installation of the public improvements and development of the
lots for the area of the final plat, Any modifications to the
Phasing Plan shall require approval of the City staff.

3. Additional Provisions:

A. District Tax Levy: The District agrees to annually levy a
minimum ad valorem property tax rate of 90 cents per $100 of
taxable valuation for the tax collection years through the year
that all District warrants can be paid on a cash basis and/or
converted to bonded debt,

B. intenance Outlots: Outlots A through G, inclusive,
shall be maintained by the Developer or its Homeowners
Association formed for that purpose, including but not limited
to, all requirements, including rain garden construction and
maintenance, and to comply with the Post Construction Storm



Water Management Requirements of the City of Papillion. No
district funds may be used for such purposes unless approved
bv the Citv. The obligations of this paragraph shall survive
annexation of the District. The City shall not have any
responsibility for maintenance or repair of any facility located
within such outlots.

Sidewalks for Stockmans llow R t Four: Except
for the sidewalk along 66™ Street, which may be constructed by
the District as a General Obligation, sidewalks shall be
constructed and maintained by the Developer, its successors
and assigns in accordance with the Ordinance of the City of
Papillion. Sidewalks within the outlots and along 66 Street,
and Peters Parkway will be constructed at such time as the first
building permit is taken out for and with each respective phase
unless otherwise approved by City staff.

. Snow Removal and Rain Garden Maintenance
Parking Areas in Cul-de-Sacs. Maintenance of the rain
gardens and removal of snow in the parking areas of the cul-
de-sacs shall be performed by the Homeowners Association
formed by the Developer. The City shall not have any
responsibility for snow removal or rain garden maintenance in
the parking areas of such cul-de-sacs upon annexation of the
District.

E. Miscellaneous:

1) Counterparts: This Second Amendment may be
executed in counterparts each of which shall be deemed
an original, but all of which taken together shall
constitute one and the same instrument.

2) No Other Amendment: Except as specifically set

forth herein, the Subdivision Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment is effective on the day and
year first above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF PAPILLION, a Nebraska
Municipal Corporation

% é—\ By == 2 =
Eliza‘ﬁiﬁButlen City Clerk ~~ David P. Black, Mayor
e ’:‘:/'ﬁ Ny
L A
3 wiosns A
N 7 ".{ Tty ""v_:’("' ’
. ,,./lo'-. .




SANITARY AND IMPR T DISTRICT
NO. 286 OF 7AR C EBRASKA
By

NeibL\smith, Chaj ma
Date: 111 ﬁl- [{

APPROVFN AS TO FORM:

/DW/\MJ D s

oh Fullenka(mp/ ttdrngy foF—
Sanlt ryand Improvément District No. 286

arpy County, Nebraska

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
Neil L. Smith, Chairman of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy County,
Nebraska. known to me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such

corporation.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this g day Of% 2011

RM?K \ b

Notary Publlc )
GENERAL NOTARY - Stae of Neb
STATE OF NEBRASKA ) @ KAREN K KULA
Maggstelem My Comm. Exp. July 26, 2013
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
John H. Fullenkamp, attorney for Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy
County, Nebraska, known to me to be the identical person who executed the above
instrument and acknowtedged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this ﬁ%ﬁday of ;%17 , 2011

e Ko,

Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
KAREN K, KULA,
My Comm. Exp. July 26, 2013




BOYER YOUNG EQUITIES VII, LLC, a

Nebraw lia?ilitv company :
By . “J%
Its: / y /

pate: TN}y e
STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

. Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
i . of Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability
company., Known to me tf be the identical person who executed the above instrument and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such

company.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this l& day o 2011

LINDA K. RUMA ! Notary Public
My Comm. Exp, Dec. B, 2013 '

% GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska \/\/\(_9—@/\ % e
b
E-‘._.‘,}:' o~

TUSCANY PLACE LLC, a Nebraska limited
liability company

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
DAU;D M. Schm dt of Tuscany Place, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company,
known to me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such
company. :

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this _{ 9 day of Ju‘:’ , 2011

. R NOTRY - S aNbra] /Notary Public
JOYCE A. SNOWDEN
My Comm. Exp. Juty 5, 2014




e - CENTER-LNE CURVE TARCE
CURVE RAIS LEHGH TANDE WY DHTA

1 N He xa MY
1 1] [ [T e
3 W %3 aar e
[] 0 o e st
§ a5 1%.87 rd
L] 0B 1 SHW
¥ 10800 % Ay
[ L] 11347 Ca.r.
» X ar T e
w Aaso 1% oy
[l a5 17T e

ory

L AL LI ARG T P SRR

et G T LY

1AL LOTLINS AE AL 1§ RN SIREETS LALI S0 3 0WAS SRV o)

[rn

.
g o i B CF Y ISR

lihiead
IWTRCR T AR 1ARY
SINETIDE YA BART
ok v ey

2. 0w 1 AD SETBACK Sl N B N LOTS -4 W-EL Wik 43 WA

(]

oL
PG TBACK MO CH AL

L ron

ARG 10 TRACK AMD A MMM 623 LIAACE DF TT 13 PROVIDSI
LGN BT vk LV FROHT ProRgEs st B Al a0 T
e o

e

e L ad " uoms

D FROU B FACMICY T Al 1O'HE A OF B4 T CLL

FiGia o PRI [0 e R

nay

" Ll

b or g AL

oo

L ACCHowALL Y O OT W ey MO LENS SNAE, AT RSSO ey . LD

60TH STREET

STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR

LOTS 1 THRU S0 & QUTLOTS "A° THRU *G* INCLUSIVE

BEed A FEPUATTING OF AL OF LOT 257, 37 OCRMANT. HOLLOW A0 AL S0 ARFPLAITNG OF LOTS L2 1 B 1
ATOCMANE HOLLOW REPLAT THREE. BOTH SUBIRSIGNS. LOCATED W PART OF THE EXST wiOF THE i ars
LECTION 24 TOWNRP 14 MORTH RANGE 17 EABT CF 1HE £TH PAL SWPY COUNTY, MEBARSZA.

oo [EAT S
ILADW ALY MEN BT PHLSE PARE SIS Thok] ol TN T ncar LI A s SIS O B4, sy vl fomtole “"‘l_':.- .,
o imesTA oM froviprivefod 53]
ey
i aiath o ot P e o frr—amiiesia

N RAGATI B L] ) STOCKMWG HOLLON & IBDARICON (OCATID N 6 AT g oF
B W 0 MIC THE WAL OF THE Wk OF SECTY 30 Tcamrded 52 WORIY RAEE 12
SR G BE M PR LMY GO MEWEA e AAATCUWAT DI
Faum

» =1

35 rmouE
UCCE SOR MO ABGMY T2 R CE M A FL. Al FEPOLA O 701 ER e o 1.

MCHR AT TE Kl Cowih T L L 90, IT0CKAE ROLIOR D SO
Ak BEBR) O THE Ak s Lpd OF N FARORNY, AT PR ALY B

oan
TP OF LAO MIUTTIN AL FROMT AND M0 BOUMCART 10T UNE . MaICHE#-O0T FYREE 1999 OF
e o

] e e 45D LOT W7, ERXR R LB M v e Ll G LOK 1, T

rraena pily PopaL ACCINN RAALN L AGETHEE F SN REET 0 I skHATE] COMNR CF S00
LOY 1. TIORAUM ML G0 POM ALID G B SOSHWET CORN OF LV

D OO UG TECE MNCYE T AW L6 O 140 L0,

e
MDACEME LIV I I D 1T I D A CORGHTS i ous; Pt oo IS L, Gl

N‘l“ raow A CELecE OF WAV AT W PU MRECA COMMA O WD LOY 3B
FOR THE IOoUsel MLLOW WD FOMT AT NG T BGIMEAR CORMA OF $A0 LOT 3
HIOOKSTE MW BaD SOMF A9 NG 8 Y BEXTEMT ACHIOLYY LOE OF M
_— ST DEWE Hlieg PENT Aied dab WESTEAY RAE-DCMY (S OF BT St |,
)

MALY SHALL B MLACED i THE
s,

wen
oW OF WATEA DA e.c FROUGE MY I ROMA

MR WM NECOMI ORI R Pared .

SOTIRYSAS I RER L D MBS ARG T WEATRAT Ao T pUREMY 1% O L L] B,
SN PLAA WG P AL Ml e WABAILY Ty ipe O PERRE
Iy BOMELY O L P U FaAY ON TV FOLOWRG DESOREID CCirk MM NITITHOW & DMOUGE 3 oty
A AT N A THEACE MAVTIRY L A R - DE U1 BEV 2 AATLE CF 33 M MEEL HIR Tz
F saa FEL 4D AR WG A LW CHR YK ]
MO REL HKL Wit & DBORE F LT ot ]
—_— g T fad WO A RACLE F AN ML & B O FILIT AL 340 CUBE
R . TG MEE s G L ONTNCE OF 1D PEEL RO

MROMPEETIp TaTrl P
LA OFAEBMARCA ) A TRACT CF Lk Clmabl A AT CF W0 Son: FEET OB i1 A WP
STy OF ST} L
oL, T S L TR TP S e, o 220 HSAT R
B PR A COLMTY . R ABCWAL'Y CAMS BRI W TCabe PO SEMS BOMIN FCLHGECLI o f, W
TS DN R WA ARG OFLOTE (1 L 110 B p e eeed sOUCW FELAT ITREL A RACAREROM
e s LLCATIO WD LT g o THE el OF BCTCH W o uxd THE AU S
TR CF MTH REL A LOCATED N TONWIPg 4 iy Rl 1EEAY OF 1%
—ce wn e .
GRS K1 T MOTMER CORER ¥ M40 LOT L §T00CMNS HOLLEN MEPLAT THAGE,
. M0 P i MBG O PE MARGET RCheer L OF AT ST LG
MOLART AL PO A M OM BE LAF LME OF (GF L WWEET POME ACCITIR A TUSOMEGM
Al fu L oF RE MM S W X TEME MIPWEL MOTAED

APECORT MEALN N ERTFCAN O U FET, DEHA pONHALEAT Mo BAD pamemr Rodctaxr U o
; wouou

THAN Ta Ry e
PROPERTY DERRRE W TG AARE O 200 P | 4 DEIAACE <F A1 FREE WA CUbE i) B LGH3 CHORD Wrn
THE AECORDN 0F B X, - ATRINGE OF LM REC WA WTTTHE ACYG THE RORHIRLY LK
o ML ¥ aiow DE WATIRT LITINER DEGE
FAD LM LD FING WAD BAREAT A O PANEE ACSTiecK
R FT W 4 MV AR ComeR O 0 LOF 11, TTRLMNS NOLLR RENAT
Y COUMTT WLAS g N A wenE, nal RN AD MPE CINpER G LOT W RAD  SRXE N
o g
"
T COMEE UF B Ty OF SR Mwas.
v ]
ArTEnL.
amy
LM SPH W saCs, T SR UM F 1D Lox 3 30
DL D LM R0 EEG T ANMERT M O GaD LOT L
WL Tt A el F sebi] FEN) W0 TR BT ]
5 VYT T TR Y oo AP MR 4D S A MRG B AT o
4007 4 VIGOUSE. ML MEPLT (A, BAD PO AL BN O 24D LAST A CF
GO O T . AT OF LOF 2 3OET PO ADITEM THENE METATAFN ASHG THE LT LM OF BAD LOTY 3 1
N L SRS HOLGI REFLAT THAE WD LM M0 BERG G0 BN LBE OF LOT £
it L'
wan Ly o
= rl o ;MEM“— - s ¥ iy L -
WD AOVE TR WRACTE OF LAND CTIIAN Al WAEA OF 0 04 BOLWRE PIET O TLAM ACREY
OnE oRLER.
ArERCYAL OF PAPILITUGTI R ERS
THE PAPRLLION T IROREIR i SEANEN LN W 1]
FaPAU Y D A [ T
Tz AT OF STOCK A DL G SUATIAA malAPLMED W%
P o T AN SO SUREYTR
iy OF SAPRLICH BAHSG OMMTIEN .,
THE LIPS coadekc AT COLMTY MR FRvETOR
R AL RS M A EXHIBIT "A-2

e:;a E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR

ENGINEERING # PLANNING » FIELD SERVICES

FINAL PLAT

LTy 1 TR Y L OUTLOTE A

T e TN ATMEEY Gl
Prnd ey emiie $an juhemam
g .

O

Pimase

[0]

K PTHATIORTITHIY WA el P FEOL Wiy

T

Proeal

Dy

)

row-

By



EXHIBIT "A-3"
STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR

LOTS 1 THRU 90 & OUTLOTS "A" THRU "G" INCLUSIVE

BEING A REPLATTING OF ALL OF LOT 207, STOCKMANS HOLLOW, AND ALSO AREPLATTING OF LOTS 1,232 33,
STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE, BOTH SUBDIVMRONS LOCATED N PART OF THE EAST 12 OF THENW 14CF
SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 14 NCRTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

SURNEYORS GITRCATE.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE MADE A GROUND SURVEY OF THE SUBONTSION DE SCRIBED
HERE(N AND THAT TEMPORARY MONUMENT 3 HAVE BEEN FLACED DN THE BOLKDARY OF THE
WITHIN FUAT AN THAT A BOKD HA3 BEEH FURNISHED TO THE CITY OF PAPELION TO ENSLRE
PLACING OF PERMANENT MOMJMENT 8 AND 5T AKES AT AL COPNERS OF ALL LOTS, STREETS,
ANGLE PCINT & ANO ENOS OF ALL CLRVES 1N ST OCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOLR (THE LOTS
NUMBERED AS SHOWY

AREPIATTNG OF LOT 27, STOCKMANS HOLLOW. A SLBOMSION LOCATED IN THE EAST 12 OF
THE W1, ANC ALSO THE MW1M OF THE NE1M OF SECTION 24 TOWNSHP 14 NORTH, RANGE 12
EALT OF THE 8TH PM, BARFY COUNTY, NEBRASNA MCRE PARTICUARLY DESCREED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINMNG AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 207, STOCKMANS HCLLOW, BAID POINT
ALSO BEING ON THE NORTH RIGHT-OF WY LINE OF PETERS PARKWAY, 3AK) POINT ALSD REING
ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 1, MARKET POINTE ADDITION REPLAT 2, A SLBDMISION LOCATED IN
BAID NW1M OF SECTION 24; THENCE MOZ"41'A0W [ASSUMED BEARMI) ALDMI THE WEST LINE OF
BAID LOT 207, STOOXMANS HOLLOW, SAD LINE ALSO BEING SAD EAST LINE COF LQT 1. MARKET
POINTE ADDITION REPLAT 2, A DISTANCE OF 418.9% FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAD
LOT 207, STODKMANS HOLLOWE SAD PQINT ALSD BEIMG THE SOUTHWEST CORMER OF LOY 208
SAD SI0CNMANS HOLLOW. THEHCE MITMUZE ALONG THE NORTH LIE OF SAD LOT 2,
STOCHMANS HOLLOW. SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE SOUTH LINE OF SAKD LOT 208 9TOOKMANG
HOLLOW. A DISTANCE OF 150150 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORMER OF SAD LOT 207,
STOCKMANS HOLLOW, SAD POINT ALBO BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 208,
STOCKMANS HOLLOW, SAD POINT ALSD BEING ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WRY LINE OF 48TH
STREET, THENCE SOUTMWESTERLY ALDNG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF WAY LINE OF $8TH 3 TFEET,
SAD LIKE ALSD BEIND THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAD LOT 27, STOCKMANS HOLLOW ON THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COURSES, THEME SCUTHERLY ON A CURVE TO THE ROHT WITH A
RADLS OF 17852 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 15.80 FEET, SAD CURVE HAYING A LONG CHORD WHICH
BEARS S1822'%W, ADISTANE OF 15,08 FEET, THENCE 810*3448W. A DISTANCE OF 54829 FEET,
THENCE SQUTHERY QN A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADLS OF 35000 FEET, A DISTARCE OF
T7.04 FEET, SAD CURVE HAVING A LOMG CHORD WHIOH BEARS S1741200W, ADISTANCE OF TT.7%
FEET, THENCE S51725'SW, A DISTANCE OF 7.07 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION QF SAD
WESTERLY RIGHT-OF WAY LINE OF 48TH STREET AND THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OFWAY LIKE OF
SAID PETERS PARKWAY, THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 207,
STOCKMANS PLAZA, BAD LINE ALSC BEING SAD NORTHERY RIGHT-OFWAY LINE OF PETERS
PARKWAY ON THE FOLLOWNG DESCRBED COURSES, THENCE NSIWI2S4W. A DISTANCE OF 29.41
FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADRES OF 330 00 FEET. ADISTAE
OF 5043 FEET, SAD CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS MA7*SS'HNW, A DISTAE OF
60.43 FEET; THENCE BAT*a1'13W. A DISTANCE OF 4BT.13 FEET, THENGE NORTHWESTERLY ON A
CURVE TO THE AIGHT WITH A RADNS OF 370.00 FEET, A QISTANCE OF 13527 FEET, AR CURVE
HAVHO A LON3 CHORD WHICH BEARS NSI'SO*h'W. A DISTANCE OF 13452 FEET, THEMCE
NT1°T1°S6W, A DISTANTE QF 157.48 FEET, THENE WESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A
RADAS OF 32000 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 32135 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVIND ALONG CHORD WHICH
BEARS N32°01'48W, ADISTANCE OF 122.W FEET. THERCE S&T*10'20W, A DISTANGE OF 111.78 FEET
TO THE PQNT OF BEGINNG

SAID TRACT OF LAND CONTARG AN AREA OF 74907 BQUARE FEET CR 17.19 ACRES, MORE OR
LESS

AND ALS O TO GE THER WiTH,

AREPLATTING OF LOTS 1,2 4 32 AND 31 ATOOKMANS HOLLOW REPIAT THREE. A SLEDMSION
LOCATED IN SAD EAST 12 OF THE NW1M OF SECTION 24, AMD ALSD THE INCLUCED STREET
RIGHT-OF WAY OF 29TH STREET, ALL LOCATED iN TCWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 12 EASY OF THE
ATH P.M.. SARPY COUNTY. NEBRASKA, MORE PARTICLLARLY DESCRIBED AS F OLLOWS:

BEGINNNG AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAD LOT 1. BTOCHMAKS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE.
SAD POINT ALSO BEIND ON THE SQUTHERLY RIGHT-OF WAY LINE OF PETERS PARKWAY, SAD
POINT ALSO BEING ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 2, MARKET POINTE ADDTION A SUBDIVISON
LOCATED (N SAID EAST 12 OF THE NWiM OF SECTICN 24 THENCE NATMIRNE (ASSUMED
BEAAMNG) ALONG EAD SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LING OF PETERS PARKWWAY, SAID LINE ALSD
BEING THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE, A DISTANCE
OF 11178 FEET, THENXE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG 3AL SCUTHERLY RIGHT-OFWAY LIME OF
PETERS PARKWAY, SAD LIKE ALSO0 BEING SAD NORTHERLY LINE OF LOT 1, STOCKMANS HOLLOW
REPLAT THREE AND THE EASTERLY EXTENSION THEREGF OM A CURVE T THE RIGHT WITH A
RADLE OF 270 00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 30051 FEET. SAID CURVE HAVMD ALONG CHORD WHICH
BEARS SEPUTUEE, ADISTANCE OF 99.93 FEET, THENCE 571%21SSE ALCNG THE NORTHERLY LINE
OF SAD 10T 33 STOCKMANG HOLLOW REPLAT THREE, AND THE WESTERLY EXTENSION THERECF,
SAID LINE ALSD BEING BAD BOUTHERY RIGHT-OFMAY LINE OF PETERS PARKWAY, A DIBTANE
OF 13287 FEET TO THE MORTHEAST CORNER OF 8AE LOT 33 STOONMANE HOLLOW REPLAT
THREE, SAD POINT ALSO BEIMI THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 34, SAD STOCKMANS
HOLLOW REPLAT THREE, THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LIKES OF SADLOTS J3AND
37, BTOCKMANS HOLLOW REFLAT THREE. BAK LINE ALSC BEING THE WESTERLY LNES OF LOTS
34 AND 35, SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE ON THE FOLLOWANG DESCRBED CQURSES;
THENCE S1320'0TW, A DISTANCE OF 42 FEET, THENCE SU1°41UE. A DISTANCE OF 8074 FEET
TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAD 107 32, STODKMANE HOLLDW REPLAT THREE SAD POINT
ALSD BENG THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 31, 3AD STOCKMANI HOLLOW REPLAT THREE
THENCE S35"1509W ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 32, STQCKMAMS HOLLOW REPLAT
THREE AND THE WESTERLY EXTENSION THEREOF, SAID LINE AL3O BEING THE NORTHERLY LINE
OF SADLOT 31, STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE AND THE WEBTERLY EXTENSION THERECF,
ADISTANCE OF 170.00 FEET TO A POINT ONTHE WEST RIGHT-OF WAY LINE OF SAID 89TH STREET,
SAID LINE ALSD BEING THE EAST LINE OF SAD LOT J, STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE
THEMCE SC4“4OME ALONG SAK) WEST RIGHT-OF WY LINE OF 69TH STREET, SAD LINE ALSD
BEING 9AD EAST LINE OF LOT 3. STOOCMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE, ADISTANCE CF 10.74 FEET
TO THE SOUTHEABT CORNER OF SAID LOT 3, STOOKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE, SAID POINT
ALSO BEING THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 4, BAD STOCKMANG HOLLOW REPLAT THREE
THENCE S3515%WW ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAD tOT 3 STOOKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT
THREE, SAD LIE ALSQ BONG THE NORTHERY LINE OF SAID LOT 4, STOCKUANE HOLLOW
REPLAT THREE, A DISTANCE OF 14812 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNWER OF SAID LOT 3,
STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE, SAD POINT ALSC BEING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF
SAD LOT 4, STOCHMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON SAID EAST LINE OF
LOT 2 WMARKET POINTE ADDITIOR THENCE NOZ™1'4TW ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAG LOTS 3,2
AND 1, STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT THREE SAIDLIME ALSD BEING BAD EAST LINE OF LOT 2,
MARKET POINTE ATDITION A DISTANCE OF 21807 FEET TO THE PONT OF BEGINING

SAD TRACT OF LAND CONTANS AN AREA OF 50472 SQUARE FEET OR 1385 ACRES. MORE OR
LESS.

SAD ABOVE TWO TRACTS OF LAND CONTAN AN AREA OF 88070 BOUARE FEET OR 14 .5 ACRES,
MORE OR LESS,

\



L]

|

5 10

o™ e ™ ™ s

1inch = 1008

LEGEND

0

EXHIBIT "B-2*

Propossdq Stam Sewer Syttem
{Size Neled)

* Al 8° Stom Sewer Pips Shall be
Pertorated PYC in 7 Rock Trench

Special Assessed Paving

Relmbursaatie Genersl
Obliabon Paring

Swe 1 o 1|

ProjMa___ P2ogs.217.om Rorvoims
Data osmatt Daw
Deslgred By e | 1| waem
Lyewn By NMN

Scale et

PAVING AND STORM SEWER

STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR

PAPRLLION, NEBRASKA

A

E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

ENGINEERING  PLANNING e FIELD SERVICES

XM NORTH 117TH BTREET OMAHA, NE 81154
PHOME: (3025 3954700  FAX: (02) 308-3508

w5860

20




LEGEND

—— Propotad Saniary Sewer System
Water Main, § EA 18" Unless otherwise spocifiod)

L

—r——  Pmposed Walsy Main
{Siza Nolad}

EXHIBIT *C-2
Froitk  powes17am Revi.oos
R [0 B e:, €} ) E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
Sesgnad by L. bassals STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR ENGINEERING » PLANNING # FIELD SERVICES
ey - SANITARY AND WATER eALUCH, seErasis
o e TR s Pk (s
S 1 W 1

Wirw.eacg canm




EXHIBIT "D-2"

PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT LOCATION:
PREPARATION DATE:
INFORMATION FROM:

SUMMARY OF COSTS ESTIMATES - SOURCE & USE OF FUNDS

STOCKMAN'S HOLLOW
66TH STREET AND SOUTH OF GILES ROAD

June 17, 2011

E&A Consulting Group

Construction Total ‘Special General
Proposed Improvement Cost Cost Assessment Obligation Private Other Total
SANITARY SEWER .

Interior $742,900 $1,114,400 $1.076,100 $28,300 $0 $1,114,400
Qutfall $373.372 $204,348 50 30 $204,348 $204,348
PAVING & STORM SEWER $1,851,100 $2,640,334 51,430,710 $1,209,624 $0 $2,640,334

PAVING
Major {66th Street)
Phase! $534,201 $888,711 516,141 $622,570 $250,00C $888,711
Phase |1 $325,000 $455,000 $30,000 §275,200 $149 800 $455,000
GILES ROAD CONTRIBUTION $130,185 $130,185 50 $130,185 «1 $0 $130,185
PARKS
Acquisition $81,820 $109,296 50 $109.296 50 $109,296
Improvements $165,092 $250,093 $0 $250,093 $0 $250,093
WATER
Total $868,610 $1,254,000 $936,950 $317,050 $1,254,000
Capital Facility Charges $566,101 $693,567 $342,072 $351,495 50 $693,667
POWER
Single-Family $254.260 $426,880 $426 680 $0 $C $426,680
Multi Family $207,200 $279,720 $279.720 $0 $0 $279,720
Decorative Street Lights $33,750 $33,750 30 $33,750
QOTHER N
TOTAL $5,909,832 $8,480,084 $4,538,373 $3,337.563 $0 $604,148 $8,480,084
VALUATION: 254 Single Family@ $166,366.00 $42,256,964.00
85 Single Family@ $175,000.00 = $14 875,000.00
250  Mult-Family@ $50,000.00 $12,500,000.00
$69,631,964.00
Debt Ratio = 4.79%



- -
e
—_——

oy

) s
e —

wur g sbwwxg

AR iy pasodoly ——
Wy mab niing $ )

= L

i - _z_h_

g *

.
- ot | aand

S () I e PRELIMINARY A @ E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
— EROSION CONTROL LOTE | THRU ENClSVE A ENGINEERING * PLANNING # FIELD SERVICES
Do by [ PLAN & OUTLOTS "A*ARD
E” I Bttt gy
e e * JAAPY CCANTT MERRASS . acgam

i i




frhont

“hehmr,

B
[ YR ?
PE

B -.--ﬁn
— P
I U

HASE il
22 lots . -

. "

!

Lt e

——ay

- ——

] \
[P

3 %
S i fesiin b
L esza g | TR s

=4
Lo

EXHIBIT "H*

STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR

PAPHLION, NEBRASKA

§ E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

ENGINEERING ® PLANNING e FIELD SERVICES

4

I3 NORTH 1 ITTHSTREET QMAHA, NE BR154

PHOME: (402) 8354700  FAX (401)895-X509

Wk g 2CH.00m

Prgho 006217001 Revaoes
Das veoizon | Dus
Desigred By: F 1 GADELDNE
oy wae| 2| PHASING PLAN
dacain: LR d
Sad 3 o 1
RS R T et lid SchE T rept L0 ey




